P8000061685

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ad	ldress)	
(Ad	ldress)	
(Cil	ty/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	ısiness Entity Nar	me)
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
,		
		,

Office Use Only



200133264572

07/25/08--01022--004 **35.00



0/3/

TIMOTHY P. DEEGAN CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANT

July 23, 2008

State of Florida **Division of Corporations** New Filings Section P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Checke Enclosed

RE: Document #P08000061685

Dear

Please assist us in correcting the spelling of the name of Entity listed in the enclosed Articles of Incorporation attached using document #P08000061685.

The letter "K" was not included in the filing due to a faulty keyboard that prevented the "K" key to apply when filing the articles of incorporation. The correct spelling should read *Elegance of Martonic"k" Publications, Inc.* We have no ability to connect online due to this malfunctioning keyboard. see Ditieles of a Howhed.

Thank you in advance for your assistance.

Timothy P. Deegan, CPA

Timothy P. Deegan & Company, CPA

Enclosure: Articles of Incorporation for Elegance of Martonick Publications, Inc.

COYER LETTER

TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations

NAME OF CO	RPORATION:	ELEGANCE OF MARTONIC	
DOCUMENT !	NUMBER:	P08000061685	
The enclosed A	rticles of Amendment and fe	e are submitted for filing.	
Please return all	correspondence concerning	this matter to the following:	
	TIMOTHY	P DEEGAN CPA	
	(Nar	me of Contact Person)	
	TIMOTHY P DI	EEGAN & COMPANY CPA	
		(Firm/ Company)	
•			
<u></u>	9200 NW 3	36TH PLACE SUITE A	
	•	(Address) The control of the control	
	CAINERVILL	E ELORIDA 22606 6600	
	 _	E FLORIDA 32606-6688 y/ State and Zip Code)	
For further info	rmation concerning this matt	•	
Tor further into	mation concerning this matt	ter, prease can.	
	TIM DEEGAN	at (_352) 337-0020	:
(N	lame of Contact Person)	(Area Code & Daytime Tele	phone Number)
Enclosed is a ch	neck for the following amour	nt:	
☑ \$35 Filing Fee	\$43.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$43.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed)	\$52.50 Filing Fee Certificate of Status Certified Copy (Additional Copy is enclosed)
Amendr Divisior P.O. Bo	Address ment Section of Corporations x 6327 ssee, FL 32314	Street Address Amendment Section 1741 Billsfor of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Excoutive Contention Tallahassee, FL 32301	



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

July 30, 2008

TIMOTHY P DEEGAN CPA 9200 NW 36 PL STE A GAINESVILLE, FL 32606

SUBJECT: ELEGANCE OF MARTONIC PUBLICATIONS, INC.

Ref. Number: P08000061685

We have received your document for ELEGANOR OF MARTONIC PUBLICATIONS, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$35.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Articles of Correction must be filed within 30 days of the file date of the document that is being corrected. As the time period for filing Articles of Correction has expired, an amendment to the articles of incorporation could be filed at this time.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6927.

Tracy Smith Document Specialist

Letter Number: 108A00043875

Articles of Amendment **Articles of Incorporation**

ELEGANCE OF MARTONIC PUBLICATIONS, INC.

(Name of corporation as currently filed with the Florida Dept. of State)

P08000061685

(Document number of corporation (if known)

Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.1006, Florida Statutes, this Florida Profit Corporation adopts the following amendment(s) to its Articles of Incorporation:

NEW CORPORATE NAME (if changing):

ELEGANCE (OF MARTONICH	PUBLICATIONS,	INC.
-------------------	--------------	---------------	------

(Must contain the word "corporation," "company," or "incorporated" or the abbreviation "Corp.," "Inc.," or "Co.")

	<u>ED</u> - (OTHER THAN NAME CHANGE) Indicate Article Number(s)
and/or Article Title(s) bein	g amended, added or deleted: (BE SPECIFIC)
1	NAME CORRECTION ONLY.
	·
<u></u>	
	
	(Attach additional pages if necessary)
	for exchange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares, provisions adment if not contained in the amendment itself: (if not applicable, indicate N/.
	N/A

(continued)

The date of each amendment	(s) adoption: JULY 23, 2008
Effective date if applicable:	AUGUST 1, 2008
-	(no more than 90 days after amendment file date)
Adoption of Amendment(s)	(CHECK ONE)
	was/were approved by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for by the shareholders was/were sufficient for approval.
	was/were approved by the shareholders through voting groups. The t must be separately provided for each voting group entitled to vote mendment(s):
"The number o	f votes cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval by
	(voting group)
	was/were adopted by the board of directors without shareholder action tion was not required.
The amendment(s) shareholder action	was/were adopted by the incorporators without shareholder action and was not required.
selec	director, president or other officer - if directors or officers have not been eted, by an incorporator - if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court binted fiduciary by that fiduciary)
	TIM DEEGAN
	(Typed or printed name of person signing)
	REGISTERED AGENT //NCORPORTION
	(Title of person signing)

FILING FEE: \$35

Paid (see asturbed letter)